GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5821
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2010

BRIHAN MUMBAI STORM WATER DRAINAGE PROJECT
Deora Shri Milind Murli;Nagorao Shri Dudhgaonkar Ganeshrao

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Maharashtra has requested the Union Government to release remaining installment of Rs.700 crore for
the Brihan Mumbai Storm Water Drainage Project for the prevention of floods in Mumbai; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIS. JAIPAL REDDY)

(@) & (b): Government of Maharashtra had requested the Union Government for release of Rs.500 crore during the financial year
2009-10 for the Brihan Mumbai Storm Water Drainage Project. On the recommendation of Ministry of Urban Development, Ministry of
Finance has released Rs.500 crore vide sanction dated 19/3/2010.
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